
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Joint Motion to Modify the )  
June 18, 2008 Opinion and Order in    )     Case No. 12-1842-GA-EXM 
Case No. 07-1224-GA-EXM.  )      
 
 

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY’S 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF  

MEMORANDUM CONTRA MOTION TO INTERVENE 
OF THE OFFICE OF OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 

_______________________________________________________ 
 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy (“OPAE”), an intervenor in the above-

captioned case, hereby provides notice of its withdrawal of its Memorandum 

Contra the Motion to Intervene of the Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 

(“OCC”) in this case.  The Motion to Intervene filed by OCC has not yet been 

ruled upon by the Attorney Examiner.  OPAE requests that its memorandum 

contra OCC’s motion to intervene be withdrawn. 

  
     Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/Colleen Mooney 
Colleen L. Mooney  
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
Telephone: (419) 425-8860 
FAX: (419) 425-8862 
e-mail: cmooney@ohiopartners.org 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of 

Memorandum Contra was served electronically upon the following parties 

identified below in this case on this 9th day of October 2012. 

/s/Colleen Mooney 
Colleen L. Mooney 
 

    SERVICE LIST 
 
       
Devin D. Parram    Mark Whitt 
Attorney General’s Office   Andrew J. Campbell 
Public Utilities Commission Section Whitt Sturtevant 
180 E. Broad Street, 9th Floor  155 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-3793  Columbus, Ohio  43215 
Devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us  whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
      campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
 
M. Howard Petricoff    Joseph P. Serio 
Stephen M. Howard    Larry S. Sauer 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease  Office of Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
52 East Gay Street    10 West Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43216   Columbus, Ohio  43215 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com   serio@occ.state.oh.us 
smhoward@vorys.com   sauer@occ.state.oh.us 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

10/9/2012 9:36:09 AM

in

Case No(s). 12-1842-GA-EXM

Summary: Notice of withdrawal of Memorandum Contra OCC's Motion to Intervene
electronically filed by Colleen L Mooney on behalf of Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy


